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State Center Scout Email Region

AK Conact NIST MEP NIST MEP mfg@nist.gov Northwest

AL Alabama Technology Network Jada Freeman jfreeman@atn.org Southeast

AR Arkansas Manufacturing Solutions Andy Capel andy.capel@mfgsolutions.org Southwest

AZ Arizona Commerce Authority Dan Franklin danf@azcommerce.com Southwest

CA California Manufacturing Technology Consulting Patti Anthony (West Coast Regional Scout) anthony@cmtc.com Northwest

CA

Corporation for Manufacturing Excellence 

(Manex) Bill Browne wbrowne@manexconsulting.com Northwest

CO Manufacturer's Edge Sumer Sorensen-Bain ssorensen@manufacturersedge.com Southwest

CT Connecticut State Technology Extension Program Frank Rio (Northeast Regional Scout) frio@connstep.org Northeast

DE Delaware Manufacturing Extension Partnership Kelly McKeown kmckeown@demep.org Mid-Atlantic

FL Contact NIST MEP NIST MEP mfg@nist.gov Southeast

GA Georgia Manufacturing Extension Partnership Chuck Schadl 
chuck.schadl@innovate.gatech.edu 

Southeast

GA Georgia Manufacturing Extension Partnership Connie Casteel

connie.casteel@innovate.gatech.edu

Southwest

HI Innovate Hawaii Wayne Inouye winouye@innovatehawaii.org Northwest

IA Iowa Center for Industrial Research and Service Mike O'Donnell
modonnll@iastate.edu

Mid-West 

IL Illinois Manufacturing Excellence Center Amy Fitzgerald (Mid-West Regional Scout) afitzgerald@imec.org Mid-West 

IN

Indiana MEP Purdue Technical Assistance 

Program Dave Snow davesnow@purdue.edu Mid-West 

KS Mid-America Manufacturing Technology Center Tiffany Stovall tstovall@mamtc.com Southwest

KY Advantage Kentucky Alliance Kristi Simmons kristi.simmons@wku.edu Mid-West 

LA Manufacturing Extension Partnership of Louisiana Dave Thomas dave.thomas@louisiana.edu Southeast

MA

Massachusetts Manufacturing Extension 

Partnership Peter Russo peterr@massmep.org Northeast

MD Maryland Manufacturing Extension Partnership Brian Sweeny bsweeney@mdmep.org Mid-Atlantic

ME Maine Manufacturing Extension Partnership Larry Robinson lawrencer@mainemep.org Northeast

MI Michigan Manufacturing Technology Center Edith Wiarda (Mid-West Regional Scout) ewiarda@mmtc.org Mid-West 

MN Enterprise Minnesota John Connelly john.connelly@enterpriseminnesota.orgMid-West 

MN Enterprise Minnesota Roger Hurd roger.hurd@enterpriseminnesota.orgMid-West 

MO Missouri Enterprise David Felin (Southwest Regional Scout) dfelin@missourienterprise.org Southwest

MS InnovateMEP Mississippi Bubba Weir bweir@innovate.ms Southwest

MT Montana Manufacturing Extension Center Jeremy Wolf jeremy.wolf@coe.montana.edu Northwest

NC

Industrial Extension Service/North Carolina State 

University Debra Robinson (Southeast Regional Scout) dcrobins@ncsu.edu Southeast

ND North Dakota MEP Laurie Schaffer lauries@dakotamep.com Mid-West 

NE Nebraska Manufacturing Extension Partnership Curtis Weller cwellwe1@nul.edu Southwest

NH

New Hampshire Manufacturing Extension 

Partnership Brahim Zenagui zenaguib@nhmep.org Northeast

NJ New Jersey Manufacturing Extension Program Joe Martas jmartas@njmep.org Northeast

NM New Mexico Manufacturing Extension Partnership Jennifer Sinsabaugh jennifers@newmexicomep.org Southwest

NV Nevada Industry Excellence Terry Culp Terry_Culp@nshe.nevada.edu Northwest

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership  

(HVTDC) Thomas Phillips tom.phillips@hvtdc.org Northeast

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership  

(Insyte Consulting) Benjamin Rand
brand@insyte-consulting.com

Northeast

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership 

(AM&T) Ed Gaetano egaetano@amt-mep.org Northeast

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership 

(CEG) Peter Pritchard peterp@ceg.org Northeast

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership 

(CITEC) William P. Murray murray@citec.org Northeast

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership 

(CYNTDO) Bob Trachtenberg rtrachtenberg@tdo.org Northeast

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership 

(Empire State Dev.) Matt Watson mwatson@esd.ny.gov Northeast

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership 

(HTR) Annette Brenner annette.brenner@htr.org Northeast
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NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership 

(ITAC) Heidi Anderson handerson@itac.org Northeast

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership 

(LIFT) Bill Wahlig bwahlig@lift.org Northeast

NY

New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership 

(Mohawk Valley) Paul MacEnroe paulm@mvatc.com Northeast

OH

Ohio Manufacturing Extension Partnership (All OH 

Centers) James Ruble james.ruble@development.ohio.gov Mid-West 

OK Oklahoma Manufacturing Alliance Larry Findeiss larry.findeiss@tulsatech.edu Southwest

OK Oklahoma Manufacturing Alliance Bob Smith bob.smith@okalliance.com Southwest

OR Oregon Manufacturing Extension Partnership Michelle Fusak (Southwest Regional Scout) mfusak@omep.org Northwest

PA Catalyst Connection (PA IRC) Anna Mancuso amancuso@catalystconnection.org Mid-Atlantic

PA

Delaware Valley Industrial Resource Center (PA 

IRC) Joe Houldin jhouldin@dvirc.org Mid-Atlantic

PA MANTEC (PA IRC) Leigh Ann Wilson wilsonla@mantec.org Mid-Atlantic

PA Manufacturers Resource Center  (PA IRC) Jack Pfunder jackp@mrcpa.org Mid-Atlantic

PA

Northeastern Pennsylvania Industrial Resource 

Center  (PA IRC) Eric Esoda (Mid-Atlantic Regional Scout) eric@nepirc.com Mid-Atlantic

PA

Northwest Pennsylvania Industrial Resource 

Center  (PA IRC) Don Olszewski don@nepirc.com Mid-Atlantic

PR Puerto Rico Manufacturing Extension Inc. Jose Colon (Southeast Regional Scout) jcolon@primexpr.org Southeast

RI Polaris Manufacturing Extension Partnership Christian Cowan ccowan@polarismep.org Northeast

SC

South Carolina Manufacturing Extension 

Partnership Lucas Parker lparker@scmep.org Southeast

SD

South Dakota Manufacturing and Technology 

Solutions Wes Kelly Wes.Kelly@usd.edu Mid-West 

TN Tennessee Manufacturing Extension Partnership Dwaine Raper dwaine.raper@tennessee.edu Southeast

TX

Texas Manufacturing Assistance Center  

(Metroplex) Richard Bergs rbergs@arri.uta.edu Southwest

TX Texas Manufacturing Assistance Center Esteban Pedraza Jr Esteban.Pedraza.Jr@tmac.org Southwest

TX

Texas Manufacturing Assistance Center  (South 

Central) William Rafferty wrafferty@swri.org Southwest

TX

Texas Manufacturing Assistance Center  (Paso del 

Norte) Hilario Gamez hilario.gamez@tmac.org Southwest

TX

Texas Manufacturing Assistance Center (South 

Texas) Henry Oh henryoh@utpa.edu Southwest

TX Texas Manufacturing Assistance Center Roger Caldwell roger.caldwell@teexmail.tamu.edu Southwest

TX Texas Manufacturing Assistance Center Jose Reyes jose.reyes@tmac.org Southwest

UT Utah Manufacturing Extension Partnership Stephen Reed sreed@cc.usu.edu Northwest

VA GENEDGE ALLIANCE Paul Bolesta pbolesta@genedge.org Mid-Atlantic

VT Vermont Manufacturing Extension Center Brad Bauman bbauman@vmec.org Northeast

WA Impact Washington Soraya Dossa sdossa@impactwashington.org Northwest

WI

Northwest Wisconsin Manufacturing Outreach 

Center Larry Blackledge blackledgel@UWStout.edu Mid-West 

WI Wisconsin Manufacturing Extension Partnership Buckley Brinkman brinkman@wmep.org Mid-West 

WV

West Virginia Manufacturing Extension 

Partnership Gerry Biser gbiser@wvmep.wvu.edu Mid-Atlantic

WY Manufacturing-Works Larry Stewart lstewart@uwyo.edu Northwest
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